
 

The State Trading Corporation of India Limited, 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Plot No. 330, Ward 12B, 1st Floor, 
Gandhidham Kutch- 370201, Gujarat 

Phone: 02836 231319, Fax: 02836 227560 
Email: kandla@stc.gov.in 

 
 

Page 1 of 5 
 

ANNEXURE – I 
 

 
TENDER REF: STC/GIM/PET  BOTTLE SCRAP/2012-13 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Tender Notice for sale of PET Bottle Scrap on as is where is basis at Bhimasar, Anjar (Kutch) 
 
 

Sr. No. Particular Packing Qty  
(MT approx) 

1. Pet Bottle Scrap Bale/Loose 770.00 

 
 
Please read the following conditions before submitting the offer: 
 
 

1. Tender Fee `. 500/- (Rupees five hundered only) non refundable to be submitted though DD of 

any nationalized Bank favouring  The STC of India Ltd.,  payable at Gandhidham Kutch. 

2. Tenders document can be  obtained from our Office at the aforesaid address after submitting 

requisite DD or  can be downloaded from our website www.stc.gov.in  the bidders who 

download the tender from website have to submit requisite DD while submission of bid, else the 

bid will be treated as cancelled 

3. All the interested bidders should quote their rates for lifting the entire quantity. 

4. Offer submitted for lifting of part quantity shall not be considered. 

5. The prices should be quoted Ex M/s. RCL, Godown, Bhimasar, Anjar-Kutch, should be inclusive of 

all taxes & other charges (if any). 

6. The entire quantity shall be handed over to the eligible highest bidder of the tender which 

should be lifted immediately/specific time. 

 

Date: 03/01/2013 

http://www.stc.gov.in/


 

The State Trading Corporation of India Limited, 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Plot No. 330, Ward 12B, 1st Floor, 
Gandhidham Kutch- 370201, Gujarat 

Phone: 02836 231319, Fax: 02836 227560 
Email: kandla@stc.gov.in 

 
 

Page 2 of 5 
 

ANNEXURE - II 

 
TENDER REF: STC/GIM/PET  BOTTLE SCRAP/2012-13 

 
 

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER 
 

1.  SUBJECT OF TENDER : Tender for disposal of Scrap materials as mentioned in Annexure-I at M/s. 

RCL, Bhimasar, Anjar-Kutch. 

 

2. SCOPE OF WORK : Details of  the scope of work are given in the tender papers. 

 

3. MODE OF SUBMITTING TENDER: Tender in the prescribed form as given in tender documents 

should be sent either by Speed Post/Regd. A/d. OR personally delivered in SEALED Envelopes 

addressed to the M/s. The STC of India Ltd., Plot No. 330, Ward 12B, 1st Floor, Gandhidham 

(Kutch), Gujarat – 370 201.  Your offer should be submitted in Price Bid (Annexure-III) 

accompanied by EMD as given at Clause 6 below and duly signed General Terms and conditions 

of Tender (Annexure-II) in one sealed envelope.  The sealed envelope should be superscribed as 

“TENDER for disposal of scrap material”  DUE ON 28/01/2013  upto 14:30 Hrs before submitting 

the same at above mentioned address.  The price quoted should either be typed or written in 

clear legible terms both in figures and in words.  In case of variation in figures and words the 

words version shall be taken as final.  Over-writing in the tender is not allowed.  Corrections 

made in the tender should be initialed by the bidder and each page of the terms and conditions, 

tender forms duly filled in should be signed and dated and stamped by the bidder. 

 

4. LAST DATE FOR SUBMITTING TENDER:  The sealed tender should be sent so as to reach on or 

before 28/01/2013 at 14:30Hrs.  Tender received after this date and time may not be 

entertained and considered. 



 

The State Trading Corporation of India Limited, 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Plot No. 330, Ward 12B, 1st Floor, 
Gandhidham Kutch- 370201, Gujarat 

Phone: 02836 231319, Fax: 02836 227560 
Email: kandla@stc.gov.in 

 
 

Page 3 of 5 
 

5. DUE DATE FOR OPENING TENDER :  The Price bids under sealed envelopes will be opened at 

28/01/2013 on 15:30 Hrs in STC, Gandhidham Office in the presence of such bidders or their 

duly authorized representatives who desire to be present personally. 

 

6. EARNEST M0NEY :  Earnest Money deposit of @ 2% of total value should be submitted 

alongwith Price bid as per details below:- 

EMD shall be given in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order in favour of M/s. The State Trading 

Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Gandhidham on any scheduled Bank.  Tender received 

without EMD shall be rejected. 

 

7. FORFEITURE OF EARNEST MONEY:  If any bidder subsequently withdraws his tender or makes 

any modification/alteration unilaterally in the tender after opening of the tender, the earnest 

money shall be liable to be forfeited. 

 

8. VALIDITY PERIOD OF THE TENDER :  The tender should be valid for a period of 30 days for 

acceptance from the date of the opening of the price bid. 

 

9. ACCEPTANCE OF TENDER:  The State Trading Corporation of India Ltd., reserves the right to 

accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.   

 

10. INCOMPLETE TENDER OR LATE TENDER:  Bid received late, unsealed or without superscription or 

incomplete in any other respect are liable to be rejected.  For such cases the decision of the 

tender opening committee constituted by STC Management will be final. 

 

11. SUCCESSFULL BIDDER:  The successfull bidder shall be informed of the intention of STC to award 

the work through letter of intent/Sale Order before the date of expiry of the validity of the 

tender. 



 

The State Trading Corporation of India Limited, 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Plot No. 330, Ward 12B, 1st Floor, 
Gandhidham Kutch- 370201, Gujarat 

Phone: 02836 231319, Fax: 02836 227560 
Email: kandla@stc.gov.in 

 
 

Page 4 of 5 
 

 

12. SALE ORDER/AGREEMENT : The successfull bidder shall be issued a SALE ORDER for execution of 

work within specified period. 

 

13. PAYMENT :  Payment shall be made for full value of the material against lifting.  The payment 

shall be accepted from the highest bidder through DD/Pay order in favour of STC of India Ltd. 

Payable at Gandhidham. 

 

14. If the offered/ordered party will not lift the material within the prescribed time limit of 15 days 

EMD will be forfeited. 

 

15. STC will not entertain any claim towards quality and weight etc. after lifting the material. 

 

16. EMD would be returned to the unsuccessful bidder immediately after tender award/finalization.  

No interest will be given on EMD. 

 
 

SIGN OF TENDERER_______________ 
 

NAME OF SIGNATORY_____________ 
 

 FIRM’S NAME____________________ 
 

SEAL___________________________ 
DATE:________ 
  



 

The State Trading Corporation of India Limited, 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Plot No. 330, Ward 12B, 1st Floor, 
Gandhidham Kutch- 370201, Gujarat 

Phone: 02836 231319, Fax: 02836 227560 
Email: kandla@stc.gov.in 

 
 

Page 5 of 5 
 

ANNEXURE – III 

 
 

 
PRICE BID PROFORMA 

 
 

1.  Tender Ref. No. STC/GIM/PET BOTTLE SCRAP/2012-13 due on28/01/2013 at 14:30 hrs (IST)  for 

disposal of  Pet Bottle Scrap as mentioned in Annexure - I 

2. Tender Quantity  : Entire quantity of Annexure-I 

3. Validity:____________ 

4. Name of the party with Postal Address: 

Contact Person Name _________________________ 

Tel. No./Mobile No./Fax No./email : _________________________________________ 

5. Price Ex Bhimasar ________________ 

6. Payment terms : As mentioned in General Terms and conditions. 

7. EMD Details : As mentioned in General Terms and Conditions. 

8. Any other conditions ___________________________________________________ 

 

NOTE:  1.   You are requested to fill up the Price-Bid completely other-wise your tender may not be 
considered and shall stand rejected. 

2.  All columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. 
 

Signature with Seal 
Date: 
 


